

F
SLP(C)No. 10855 OF 2000

ITEM No.20

Court No. 6

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10855/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2000 in AS 1108/97
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

T.M. JAYARAMA REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BINGI SREERAMIAH CHETTY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for impleading party & with prayer for interim
relief)
With

SLP(C)No.11769/2000@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

(With appln. for impleading party as respondents and with
prayer for interim relief & Office Report)

Date : 29/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P. Chidambaram,Sr.Adv.
in SLP 10855 Mr. K. Raghavacharyulu,Adv.
 Mr. P. S. Narasimha,Adv.
 Mr. P. Sridhar,Adv.
 Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

In SLP 11769 Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.
 Mr. P. Sridhar,Adv. for
 Mr. VG Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. MN Rao,Sr.Adv.
in both Mr. TN Rao,Adv.
 Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao.,Adv.

in both Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

in SLP 10855 Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

in SLP 11769 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Applications for impleadment are allowed.
Leave granted.
Interim order to continue.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master