

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7455 OF 2001

T.M. JAYARAMA REDDY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BINGI SREERAMIAH CHETTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7456 of 2001

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. John C. Rose, Adv.

Mr. Muvali C. Krishna, adv.

Mr. C. Balakrishna,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao ,Adv

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant shall take necessary steps for bringing on record the new partnership, if any, framed after the death of T.M. Jayarama Reddy. He shall take necessary steps for making proper amendment in the memo of appeal because the appeal is not properly constituted.

He shall take necessary steps within four weeks.

Put up this matter after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master