

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7455 OF 2001

T.M. JAYARAMA REDDY (DEAD)& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BINGI SREERAMIAH CHETTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7456 of 2001

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Murli Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, adv.
Mr. C. Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
For RR 1 to 3 Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Y. Vismai, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellants submits in C.A. No. 7455/2001
submits that he has received certain papers from his client and that he will move a
necessary application for amendment of the memo of appeal.

Let the needful be done within four weeks. This is, however, the last
opportunity to the appellants.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) Put up after summer vacation.
Court Master (P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master